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V.I.Pace Runners Bulletin Sept. 3, 2019 

Results…37th Labor Day 5K… 

Getting his feet on the ground after weeks of flying for certification in the Falcon Business Jet, Billy 

Bohlke landed Monday afternoon from his Texas flight in time to take first place in the 37the V.I.Pace 

Runners Labor Day 5K road race.  His time was 18:06 and matched performances in races he ran while 

at the flight certification as well the win is one of many for him in this event.  Joe Noonan of the V.I. 

National Guard took second in 18:26 in the race which had a high temperature of 93 degrees…he is 

preparing to run the Boston Marathon in April. Mikey Dizon-Bauman of Good Hope Country Day was 

third in 18:44, his teammates new comer Jah Whyte was fourth in 21:21 and Mason Lambert was fifth 

in 21:52. With seven of the top ten finishers  from GHCD another promising cross country season is all 

but assured. 

 Bridget Klein, GHCD coach was the first place female finisher and fourth overall in 20:13; Mireille 

Smith of the St. Croix Track Club was second in 26:45; Dulcie Crowther was third in 27:57; Ashley 

Bouzianis was fourth in 28:50 and Kelsy Hill was fifth in 29:34. 
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          ********** MALE OVERALL RESULTS FOR 5K RACE *********** 

    1 BILLY Bohlke        40 St. Croix, VI                   18:06  

    2 JOE Noonan          51 V.I.National Gu                 18:26  

    3 MIKEY Dizon-Bauman  15 Good Hope Count                 18:44  

    4 JAH Whyte           14 Good Hope Count                 21:21  

    5 MASON Lambert       13 Good Hope Count                 21:52  

    6 MACARI Mathew       15 Good Hope Count                 22:56  

    7 DAVID Conhoff       18 Good Hope Count                 23:37  

    8 RANDLE Nielsen      51 Superior Court                  24:10  

    9 COOPER Crowther     16 Good Hope Count                 25:41  

   10 COLE Sommer         12 Good Hope Count                 27:55  

   11 MIKE Klein & Son    53 Jolly Roger TC                  28:15  

   12 DAVE Sommer         57 St. Croix, VI                   32:01  

   13 JAMES Whitehurst    72 St. Croix, VI                   33:19  

   14 JOHN Schwantuger    33 St. Croix, VI                   37:30  

 

mailto:wallacewilliams@msn.com
http://virginislandspace.org/


` 
 

The Virgin Islands Pace Runners | P.O. Box 222720 Christiansted, St. Croix, Virgin Islands 

USA 00822 | 340-643-2557 | wallacewilliams@msn.com | http://virginislandspace.org 

 

 
 

         ********** FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS FOR 5K RACE *********** 

    1 BRIDGET Klein       36 Good Hope Count                 20:13  

    2 MIREILLE Smith      50 St. Croix Track                 26:45  

    3 DULCIE Crowther     49 St.Croix, VI                    27:57  

    4 ASHLEY Bouzianis    35 St.Croix,VI                     28:50  

    5 KELSEY Hill         28 Good Hope Count                 29:34  

    6 CANDACE             12 Good Hope Count                 30:06  

    7 CARISSA Bishop      26 Good Hope Count                 30:12  

    8 KIRSTINA Barny      35 St.Croix, VI                    31:58  

    9 KIRA Lambert        13 Good Hope Count                 33:40  
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FEMALE AGE GROUP:  10 - 19 

    1    17 CANDACE             12 Good Hope Country       30:06  

    2    22 KIRA Lambert        13 Good Hope Country       33:40  

MALE AGE GROUP:  10 - 19 

    1     3 MIKEY Dizon-Bauman  15 Good Hope Country       18:44  

    2     5 JAH Whyte           14 Good Hope Country       21:21  

    3     6 MASON Lambert       13 Good Hope Country       21:52  

    4     7 MACARI Mathew       15 Good Hope Country       22:56  

    5     8 DAVID Conhoff       18 Good Hope Country       23:37  

    6    10 COOPER Crowther     16 Good Hope Country       25:41  

    7    12 COLE Sommer         12 Good Hope Country       27:55  

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29 

    1    16 KELSEY Hill         28 Good Hope Country       29:34  

    2    18 CARISSA Bishop      26 Good Hope Country       30:12  

MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 

    1     4 BRIDGET Klein       36 Good Hope Country       20:13  

    2    15 ASHLEY Bouzianis    35 St.Croix,VI             28:50  

    3    19 KIRSTINA Barny      35 St.Croix, VI            31:58  

MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 

    1    23 JOHN Schwantuger    33 St. Croix, VI           37:30  

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 

    1    13 DULCIE Crowther     49 St.Croix, VI            27:57  

MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 

    1     1 BILLY Bohlke        40 St. Croix, VI           18:06  

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 

    1    11 MIREILLE Smith      50 St. Croix Track CL      26:45  

MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 99 

    1     2 JOE Noonan          51 V.I.National Guard      18:26  

    2     9 RANDLE Nielsen      51 Superior Court          24:10  

    3    14 MIKE Klein & Son    53 Jolly Roger TC          28:15  

    4    20 DAVE Sommer         57 St. Croix, VI           32:01  

    5    21 JAMES Whitehurst    72 St. Croix, VI           33:19  

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 99 

MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 99 

    1    21 JAMES Whitehurst    72 St. Croix, VI           33:19  
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Place Name               Age S City            St Club       Time    Pace      

===== ================== === = =============== == ========== ======= =====  

    1 BILLY Bohlke        40 M St. Croix, VI                   18:06  5:50  

    2 JOE Noonan          51 M V.I.National Gu                 18:26  5:56  

    3 MIKEY Dizon-Bauman  15 M Good Hope Count                 18:44  6:02  

    4 BRIDGET Klein       36 F Good Hope Count                 20:13  6:31  

    5 JAH Whyte           14 M Good Hope Count                 21:21  6:53  

    6 MASON Lambert       13 M Good Hope Count                 21:52  7:03  

    7 MACARI Mathew       15 M Good Hope Count                 22:56  7:23  
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    8 DAVID Conhoff       18 M Good Hope Count                 23:37  7:37  

    9 RANDLE Nielsen      51 M Superior Court                  24:10  7:47  

   10 COOPER Crowther     16 M Good Hope Count                 25:41  8:16  

   11 MIREILLE Smith      50 F St. Croix Track                 26:45  8:37  

   12 COLE Sommer         12 M Good Hope Count                 27:55  9:00  

   13 DULCIE Crowther     49 F St.Croix, VI                    27:57  9:00  

   14 MIKE Klein & Son    53 M Jolly Roger TC                  28:15  9:06  

   15 ASHLEY Bouzianis    35 F St.Croix,VI                     28:50  9:17  

   16 KELSEY Hill         28 F Good Hope Count                 29:34  9:31  

   17 CANDACE             12 F Good Hope Count                 30:06  9:42  

   18 CARISSA Bishop      26 F Good Hope Count                 30:12  9:44  

   19 KIRSTINA Barny      35 F St.Croix, VI                    31:58 10:18  

   20 DAVE Sommer         57 M St. Croix, VI                   32:01 10:19  

   21 JAMES Whitehurst    72 M St. Croix, VI                   33:19 10:44  

   22 KIRA Lambert        13 F Good Hope Count                 33:40 10:51  

   23 JOHN Schwantuger    33 M St. Croix, VI                   37:30 12:05  
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